

June 23, 2010

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

P. PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of \$7,716,728.91 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of \$151,111.00 as listed in Appendix B of this report. These construction contract changes have been

processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts – The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

on

A	WBE
1	7
2	11
3	7
4	
5	

6	5
7	7

8	5
9	4
10	

11	16
----	----

--	--

--	--



APPENDIX B
6/1/2010

IF TIME	EXTN	%	nd no long	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
	0		work.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

APPENDIX B
6/1/2010

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$0	(\$16,611)	0.00%	0
5,331,837	\$5,842,916	9.59%	0
5,331,837	\$5,811,738	9.00%	0
5,331,837	\$5,805,222	8.88%	0
5,331,837	\$5,800,505	8.79%	0
1,053,000	\$1,131,827	7.49%	0
g doors.			
1,053,000	\$1,089,155	3.43%	0
led edge.			
1,053,000	\$1,093,213	3.82%	0
1,592,000	\$1,659,914	4.27%	0
1,306,700	\$1,253,642	-4.06%	0
3,467,000	\$3,751,403	8.20%	0
3,467,000	\$3,752,141	8.22%	0

RT
OF TIME
IN EXTN

% 0

% 0

Is in front o

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

TOT
% OF
CON
EXTN

15.96% 0

37.98% 0

14.25% 0

13.60% 0

13.07% 0

10.61% 0

10.02% 0

21.14% 0

20.37% 0

22.67% 0

PLETE

12.41% 0